

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Project No. D0-0019

	Company Name	BASE BID	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	767,498.00	11,500.00	<b>\$778,998.00</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.</b>	<b>517,814.45</b>	<b>23,810.00</b>	<b>\$541,624.45</b>
2	Hardy & Harper, Inc	619,292.00	23,708.00	<b>\$643,000.00</b>
3	S&H Civilworks	682,110.00	16,400.00	<b>\$698,510.00</b>
4	Roadway Eng. & Contracting Inc.	695,008.75	13,800.00	<b>\$708,808.75</b>
5	Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	691,000.00	20,000.00	<b>\$711,000.00</b>
6	All American Asphalt	684,648.35	34,820.00	<b>\$719,468.35</b>
7	LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.	711,550.08	14,538.85	<b>\$726,088.93</b>
8	IE General Engineering, Inc.	774,785.00	10,450.00	<b>\$785,235.00</b>
9	MVC Enterprises, Inc.	798,324.80	13,350.00	<b>\$811,674.80</b>
10	DOD Construction	854,734.00	9,500.00	<b>\$864,234.00</b>
11	Vido Samarzich, Inc	878,339.00	14,000.00	<b>\$892,339.00</b>
12	EBS General Engineering, Inc.	875,817.46	30,000.00	<b>\$905,817.46</b>
13	CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc.	1,291,962.50	39,900.00	<b>\$1,331,862.50</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$775,029.72</b>	<b>\$20,328.99</b>	<b>\$795,358.71</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Project No. D0-0019

BASE BID							1 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	55.00	55,605.00	48.00	48,528.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	125.00	122,875.00	86.00	84,538.00
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	21.50	26,875.00	5.60	7,000.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	250.00	7,500.00	370.00	11,100.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	25.00	41,750.00	23.50	39,245.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	8.00	129,960.00	3.95	64,167.75
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	25.00	41,850.00	14.30	23,938.20
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	4,150.00	49,800.00	550.00	6,600.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,470.00	9,880.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	20.00	10,460.00	24.00	12,552.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	8.00	9,600.00	5.00	6,000.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	50.00	3,250.00	72.00	4,680.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	60.00	1,260.00	42.00	882.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	297.00	1,485.00
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	125.00	125.00	32.00	32.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project**  
**Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue**  
**Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

<b>BASE BID - Continued</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	150.00	750.00	148.00	740.00
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	920.00	920.00
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	30.00	7,800.00	33.00	8,580.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	2.25	198.00	8.00	704.00
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	2.50	2,562.50	1.60	1,640.00
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	2.50	100.00	8.00	320.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	3.50	1,610.00	5.30	2,438.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	1.50	817.50	2.10	1,144.50
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	46,500.00	46,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>767,498.00</b>		<b>517,814.45</b>
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,030.00	1,030.00
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	8,300.00	16,600.00
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,030.00	6,180.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>11,500.00</b>		<b>23,810.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>778,998.00</b>		<b>541,624.45</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	74,000.00	74,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	56.00	56,616.00	50.00	50,550.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	78.00	76,674.00	95.00	93,385.00
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	1.04	1,300.00	5.00	6,250.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	364.00	10,920.00	200.00	6,000.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	46.00	76,820.00	50.00	83,500.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	3.20	51,984.00	10.00	162,450.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	12.50	20,925.00	20.00	33,480.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	2,080.00	24,960.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	4,300.00	12,900.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	4,300.00	17,200.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	31.00	16,213.00	50.00	26,150.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	2.00	2,400.00	10.00	12,000.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	104.00	6,760.00	50.00	3,250.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	42.00	882.00	10.00	210.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	291.00	1,455.00	500.00	2,500.00
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	32.00	32.00	500.00	500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID - Continued					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	146.00	730.00	500.00	2,500.00
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	900.00	900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	45.00	11,700.00	50.00	13,000.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	7.80	686.40	25.00	2,200.00
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	1.60	1,640.00	2.00	2,050.00
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	7.50	300.00	5.00	200.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	5.00	2,300.00	5.00	2,300.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	2.00	1,090.00	3.00	1,635.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	23,854.60	23,854.60	5,000.00	5,000.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>619,292.00</b>		<b>682,110.00</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work					2 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	1,560.00	1,560.00	800.00	800.00
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	8,110.00	16,220.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	988.00	5,928.00	600.00	3,600.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>23,708.00</b>		<b>16,400.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>643,000.00</b>		<b>698,510.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Project No. D0-0019

BASE BID					4 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		5 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,400.00	8,400.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,850.75	13,850.75
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	67.00	67,737.00	44.44	44,928.84
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	98.00	96,334.00	77.77	76,447.91
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	9.30	11,625.00	4.00	5,000.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	244.00	7,320.00	400.00	12,000.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	38.00	63,460.00	33.00	55,110.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	5.00	81,225.00	5.50	89,347.50
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	9.00	15,066.00	13.00	21,762.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	2,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,400.00	13,200.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,400.00	17,600.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	35.00	18,305.00	30.00	15,690.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	6.00	7,200.00	11.00	13,200.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	50.00	3,250.00	100.00	6,500.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	60.00	1,260.00	60.00	1,260.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	520.00	2,600.00	456.00	2,280.00
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	60.00	60.00	100.00	100.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID - Continued					4 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		5 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	173.00	865.00	166.00	830.00
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	920.00	920.00	850.00	850.00
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	38.00	9,880.00	33.00	8,580.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	11.50	1,012.00	11.00	968.00
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	3.45	3,536.25	3.20	3,280.00
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	11.50	460.00	13.00	520.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	11.50	5,290.00	11.00	5,060.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	2.30	1,253.50	3.00	1,635.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	38,400.00	38,400.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>695,008.75</b>		<b>691,000.00</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work					4 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		5 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>13,800.00</b>		<b>20,000.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>708,808.75</b>		<b>711,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Project No. D0-0019

BASE BID					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		7 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,190.22	1,190.22
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,650.72	12,650.72
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,307.03	3,307.03
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	26,129.27	26,129.27
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,178.38	5,178.38
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,128.98	12,128.98
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	62,015.49	62,015.49
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	38.00	38,418.00	50.94	51,500.34
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	76.00	74,708.00	111.16	109,270.28
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	4.00	5,000.00	5.90	7,375.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	9,200.00	9,200.00	10,863.23	10,863.23
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	346.00	10,380.00	439.43	13,182.90
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	29.00	48,430.00	37.39	62,441.30
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	5.50	89,347.50	6.44	104,617.80
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	18.00	30,132.00	20.11	33,664.14
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	2,800.00	33,600.00	2,986.95	35,843.40
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	2,100.00	6,300.00	4,700.48	14,101.44
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,904.32	15,617.28
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	27.00	14,121.00	28.04	14,664.92
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	12.00	14,400.00	11.74	14,088.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	77.00	5,005.00	121.38	7,889.70
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	41.00	861.00	71.56	1,502.76
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	289.00	1,445.00	275.24	1,376.20
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	31.00	31.00	110.10	110.10



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID - Continued					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		7 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	145.00	725.00	165.15	825.75
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	894.00	894.00	990.88	990.88
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	39.00	10,140.00	37.73	9,809.80
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	7.70	677.60	5.50	484.00
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	1.55	1,588.75	2.75	2,818.75
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	7.70	308.00	5.50	220.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	5.20	2,392.00	5.50	2,530.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	2.10	1,144.50	2.75	1,498.75
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,663.27	10,663.27
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>684,648.35</b>		<b>711,550.08</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		7 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,206.41	1,206.41
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	14,480.00	28,960.00	4,879.06	9,758.12
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	310.00	1,860.00	595.72	3,574.32
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>34,820.00</b>		<b>14,538.85</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>719,468.35</b>		<b>726,088.93</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Project No. D0-0019

BASE BID					8 IE General Engineering, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223		9 MVC Enterprises, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,300.00	17,300.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,925.00	1,925.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	94,100.00	94,100.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	90.00	90,990.00	52.50	53,077.50
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	120.00	117,960.00	107.00	105,181.00
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	10.00	12,500.00	18.00	22,500.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	250.00	7,500.00	325.00	9,750.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	35.00	58,450.00	35.00	58,450.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	6.50	105,592.50	11.00	178,695.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	14.00	23,436.00	16.00	26,784.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	3,000.00	36,000.00	3,474.00	41,688.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,350.00	13,050.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,350.00	21,400.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	20.00	10,460.00	40.00	20,920.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	7.00	8,400.00	14.00	16,800.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	145.00	9,425.00	135.00	8,775.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	70.00	1,470.00	50.00	1,050.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	255.00	1,275.00	320.00	1,600.00
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	110.00	110.00	35.00	35.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID - Continued					8 IE General Engineering, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223		9 MVC Enterprises, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	165.00	825.00	160.00	800.00
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	900.00	900.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	34.00	8,840.00	65.00	16,900.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	5.50	484.00	8.10	712.80
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	2.75	2,818.75	1.69	1,732.25
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	5.50	220.00	8.10	324.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	5.50	2,530.00	5.65	2,599.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	2.75	1,498.75	2.25	1,226.25
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>774,785.00</b>		<b>798,324.80</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work					8 IE General Engineering, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223		9 MVC Enterprises, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	450.00	450.00	650.00	650.00
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	950.00	5,700.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>10,450.00</b>		<b>13,350.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>785,235.00</b>		<b>811,674.80</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Project No. D0-0019

BASE BID					10 DOD Construction Bakersfield, CA 93307		11 Vido Samarzich, Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91701	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	124,000.00	124,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	90.00	90,990.00	70.00	70,770.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	130.00	127,790.00	90.00	88,470.00
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	15.00	18,750.00	3.00	3,750.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	400.00	12,000.00	300.00	9,000.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	35.00	58,450.00	65.00	108,550.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	10.00	162,450.00	8.00	129,960.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	16.00	26,784.00	16.00	26,784.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	6,500.00	78,000.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	30.00	15,690.00	60.00	31,380.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	25.00	30,000.00	8.00	9,600.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	120.00	7,800.00	60.00	3,900.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	30.00	630.00	85.00	1,785.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	600.00	3,000.00	375.00	1,875.00
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

<b>BASE BID - Continued</b>					<b>10 DOD Construction Bakersfield, CA 93307</b>		<b>11 Vido Samarzich, Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91701</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00	225.00	1,125.00
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	50.00	13,000.00	70.00	18,200.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	24.00	2,112.00	7.50	660.00
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	3.60	3,690.00	4.00	4,100.00
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	6.00	240.00	7.50	300.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	5.10	2,346.00	7.50	3,450.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	3.60	1,962.00	4.00	2,180.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>854,734.00</b>		<b>878,339.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work</b>					<b>10 DOD Construction Bakersfield, CA 93307</b>		<b>11 Vido Samarzich, Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91701</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>9,500.00</b>		<b>14,000.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>864,234.00</b>		<b>892,339.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID					12 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		13 CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc. Diamond Bar, CA 91765	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,160.00	4,160.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,100.00	18,100.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,450.00	5,450.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	27,700.00	27,700.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	408,000.00	408,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,011	60.55	61,216.05	90.00	90,990.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	983	105.00	103,215.00	84.00	82,572.00
10	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	1,250	19.00	23,750.00	2.00	2,500.00
11	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
12	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	500.00	15,000.00	340.00	10,200.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,670	22.00	36,740.00	54.00	90,180.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	16,245	4.19	68,066.55	8.70	141,331.50
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,674	13.50	22,599.00	17.00	28,458.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	12	2,675.00	32,100.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	3,250.00	9,750.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
18	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [(CAL S RSP A88B - CASE CM MODIFIED)]	EA	4	3,250.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
19	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	523	28.00	14,644.00	58.00	30,334.00
20	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	1,200	7.70	9,240.00	10.00	12,000.00
21	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	65	126.75	8,238.75	82.00	5,330.00
22	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	21	46.00	966.00	48.00	1,008.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST	EA	5	667.00	3,335.00	336.00	1,680.00
24	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	34.50	34.50	36.00	36.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Advertised: May 25, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 16, 2021**

**Project No. D0-0019**

BASE BID - Continued					12 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		13 CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc. Diamond Bar, CA 91765	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	161.00	805.00	168.00	840.00
26	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	994.75	994.75	1,038.00	1,038.00
27	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (WEDGE CURB) (PER DETAIL ON SHEET 9)	LF	260	30.00	7,800.00	65.00	16,900.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	88	8.62	758.56	9.00	792.00
29	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS)	SQFT	1,025	1.72	1,763.00	1.80	1,845.00
30	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40	8.62	344.80	9.00	360.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	5.75	2,645.00	6.00	2,760.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545	2.30	1,253.50	2.40	1,308.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	23,598.00	23,598.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
35	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35</b>						<b>875,817.46</b>		<b>1,291,962.50</b>
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EMWD Items of Work					12 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		13 CT&T Concrete Paving, Inc. Diamond Bar, CA 91765	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE]	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	11,500.00	23,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00
38	152401	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
<b>ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 36 - 38</b>						<b>30,000.00</b>		<b>39,900.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>905,817.46</b>		<b>1,331,862.50</b>

## Subcontractors

**Project: El Nido Avenue Sidewalk Improvements Project  
Orange Avenue to Placentia Avenue  
Community of Nuevo**

**Project No.: D0-0019**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
EBS Utilities Corona, CA Lic. No. 932798 DIR Reg No. 1000004286	ITEMS: 36) ADJUST UTILITY COVER [CATHODIC TEST STATION TO GRADE] 38) ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE
Pavement Recycling Systems Jurupa Valley, CA Lic. No. 569352 DIR Reg No. 1000003363	ITEM: 10) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")
Superior Pavement Markings Beaumont, CA Lic. No. 776306 DIR Reg No. 1000001476	ITEMS: 22) DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) 23) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE-POST 24) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 25) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) 26) PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE 28) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 29) SPOT BLAST CLEAN (TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS) 30) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE 31) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 32) 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
AB Fence Company Beaumont, CA Lic. No. 995035 DIR Reg No. 1000044449	ITEM: 21) CHAIN LINK FENCE
O'Duffy Construction Romoland, CA Lic. No. 647025 DIR Reg No. 1000006692	ITEMS: 11) CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) 12) 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) 37) RELOCATE WATER METER